General Description
The Himalaya series of voltage-regulator ICs and power
modules enable cooler, smaller, and simpler power-supply
solutions. The MAXM17710-MAXM17726 family of dual-
output regulators integrate a high efficiency 150mA syn
chronous step-down DC-DC converter and a high power-
supply rejection ratio (PSRR), low noise, 50mA linear reg
ulator into uSLIC™ power modules. The modules operate

Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
STEP-DOWN
CONVERTER OUTPUT
VOLTAGE (V)
LINEAR REGULATOR
OUTPUT VOLTAGE (V)
MAXM17710AMB+* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC 3.3 1.2
MAXM17710AMB+T* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC 3.3 1.2
MAXM17711AMB+* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC 3.3 1.5
MAXM17711AMB+T* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC 3.3 1.5
MAXM17712AMB+ -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC 3.3 1.8
MAXM17712AMB+T -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC 3.3 1.8
MAXM17713AMB+* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC 3.3 2.5
MAXM17713AMB+T* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC 3.3 2.5
MAXM17714AMB+* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC 3.3 3.0
MAXM17714AMB+T* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC 3.3 3.0
MAXM17715AMB+* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC 5 1.2
MAXM17715AMB+T* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC 5 1.2
MAXM17716AMB+* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC 5 1.5
MAXM17716AMB+T* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC 5 1.5
MAXM17717AMB+* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC 5 1.8
MAXM17717AMB+T* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC 5 1.8
MAXM17718AMB+* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC 5 2.5
MAXM17718AMB+T* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC 5 2.5
MAXM17719AMB+* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC 5 3.0
MAXM17719AMB+T* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC 5 3.0
MAXM17720AMB+ -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC 5 3.3
MAXM17720AMB+T -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC 5 3.3
MAXM17721AMB+* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC Adjustable 1.2
MAXM17721AMB+T* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC Adjustable 1.2
MAXM17722AMB+* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC Adjustable 1.5
MAXM17722AMB+T* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC Adjustable 1.5
MAXM17723AMB+* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC Adjustable 1.8
MAXM17723AMB+T* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC Adjustable 1.8
MAXM17724AMB+ -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC Adjustable 2.5
MAXM17724AMB+T -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC Adjustable 2.5
MAXM17725AMB+* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC Adjustable 3
MAXM17725AMB+T* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC Adjustable 3
MAXM17726AMB+* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC Adjustable 3.3
MAXM17726AMB+T* -40ºC to +125ºC 10 - uSLIC Adjustable 3.3
*Future product-contact factory for availability
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T Denotes tape-and-reel.
MAXM17710-MAXM17726 Integrated 4V-60V, 150mA, Himalaya uSLIC
Power Module DC-DC Converter with 50mA
Linear Regulator
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  26
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 6/19 Initial release —
1 7/21
Updated Pin Configuration; updated TOC42 in Typical Operating Characteristics
section; updated MAXM17712 Application Circuit in Typical Application Circuit
section
13, 10, 24
2 3/25 Updated title, Operating Input Voltage Range section, Output Voltage Setting
section, Figure 3, and Figure 4 1, 18, 19, 22, 23